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Birthdays 

Happy Birthday to Molly who has a Half Term Birthday!  We hope you have a lovely day! 

 

 

Job Vacancies in School 

Both the part time Pre-School assistant and the part time learning support roles were sent out 

to parents earlier this week.  Thank you to those who have already expressed an interest but 

don’t worry if you haven’t decided whether you would like to apply yet, closing date is not until 

28th October.  If you are invited for an interview, these will be held on Wednesday 2nd 

November.   

 

Both vacancies are on our website. 

 

 

Dates for your Diary 

Monday 24th October – Year R-6 Seasonal Flu Vaccination in School 

                                   - Attenborough Class Egypt Day in School 

                                   - Teacher Led and Sports and Dance Clubs commence this week. 

Tuesday 25th October –  

Wednesday 26th October –  

Thursday 27th October – Halloween Disco 4pm-5pm Pre-School, Reception and Year 1/2. 

                                     - Halloween Disco 5.15pm-6.15pm Year 3, 4, 5 and 6. 

Friday 28th October –  

 

This week’s merit certificates are 

awarded to;  

 

Darwin Class – Everly 

Curie Class – Ronnie & Henry 

Attenborough Class – Erin & Sam 

Einstein Class – Molly & Connie 

Sports Infants – Henry 

Sports Juniors – Noah C 

Well done everyone! 



 

#HelloYellow                                            

 

The School was a sea of yellow on Monday 10th October for #HelloYellow Day and World Mental 

Health Day.  Thank you to everyone for taking part and for your donations. 

 

We have raised a fantastic £79! 

 
 

 

 

Year 5/6 Boys Football Competition 

 

 
 

Our Year 5/6 boys played in a football tournament this week at the Melton Mowbray Rangers 

Football Club accompanied by Mr Henson who has been coaching them on the run up.  They 

played well as a team and scored some great goals.  The boys came 11th out of 24 teams and 

showed a great performance throughout.  Well done boys! 

 

 



 

Year 4 Tri Golf Festival 

 

    
 

The Year 4 children attended a tri golf festival on Wednesday where they took part in a range 

of golf-inspired activities.  They learnt some great skills and had a brilliant session. 

 

 

Year 3 Gymnastics Festival 

 

All children had a fantastic gymnastics session at ‘Little Springers’ in Syston. They tried lots of 

different activities, including balance bar, vault, spring boards and more.  Well done to all the 

children for their enthusiasm and good behaviour.    

 

 
 

 

 



After School Art Club for Attenborough and Einstein next term 

As expected, this is a popular club and more than 25 children have signed up.  As we only have a 

few over the 25 we have decided to accept all of them (but no more from today) and use both 

KS2 classrooms. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Halloween Disco – Thursday 27th October 2022 

See the poster below for all of the details of our Halloween Discos. 

For Pre-School and Reception children please ensure that there is parent/carer available 

to accompany your child so you can supervise them during the disco.  Children in Year 1, 

2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 can attend without a parent/carer. 

 



Out of School Achievements 

 

                  
 

Dates for your Diary New dates will be added in red. 

Monday 17th October-Friday 21st October – Half Term. 

Monday 24th October – Seasonal Flu Vaccination in School for Years R-6. 

Monday 24th October – Attenborough Class Egypt Day in School. 

Monday 24th October – Teacher Led and Sports Club commence this week. 

Thursday 27th October – Halloween Disco 4pm-5pm Pre-School, Reception and Year 1/2. 

                                     - Halloween Disco 5.15pm-6.15pm Year 3, 4, 5 and 6. 

Tuesday 1st November – Parents of Pre-School children/Reception children invited into School 

to our forest school sessions. 

Wednesday 2nd November – Tempest Photography Individual School Photographs. 

Friday 4th November – Swimming Year 1, 2, 5 and some Year 6 

Monday 7th November – Parents’ Evening in School 

Wednesday 9th November – Parents’ Evening in School 

Sunday 13th November – 10.30am Sewstern Remembrance Service. 

Friday 18th November – Swimming Year 1, 2, 5 and some Year 6 

Wednesday 23rd November – Rev Peter Rush Singing Assembly 

Friday 2nd December – Swimming Year 1, 2, 5 and some Year 6 

W/C Monday 5th December – No Teacher Led or Sports Clubs this week. 

Monday 5th December – Two Christmas Performances. 

Tuesday 6th December – One Christmas Performance. 

Thursday 8th December – Save the Children - Christmas Jumper Day 

W/C Monday 12th December – No Teacher Led or Sports Clubs this week. 

Tuesday 13th December – Whole School Christmas Lunch 

Thursday 15th December – Christmas Parties 

Friday 16th December – Swimming Year 1, 2, 5 and some Year 6 

Friday 16th December – Carol Service in Buckminster Church at 2.30pm. 

Friday 16th December – Last day of term for Christmas. 

Monday 2nd January – Bank Holiday – School Closed. 

Tuesday 3rd January – School opens for the Spring Term – Children back to School 

Friday 13th January – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4 

Friday 27th January – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4 

Friday 10th February – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4 

Sam has achieved his 1000m swimming 

Certificate and badge!  Well done Sam, 

what an amazing achievement. 



W/C 13th February – Parents’ Evenings 

Monday 20th February-Friday 24th February – Half Term. 

Friday 10th March – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4 

Friday 17th March – Mother’s Day Service – details to follow. 

Thursday 23rd March – Tempest Photography Class Photographs. 

Friday 24th March – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4 

Friday 31st March – Easter Service – details to follow. 

Friday 31st March – Last day of term for Easter. 

Monday 17th April – School opens for the Summer Term – Children back to School. 

Friday 21st April – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

Monday 1st May – Bank Holiday – School Closed. 

Friday 5th May – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

W/C 8th May – KS2 SATS week 

Friday 19th May – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

W/C 22nd May – KS1 SATS week 

Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June – Half Term. 

W/C 5th June – Year 4 Multiplication Test 

Thursday 8th/Friday 9th June – Year 6 Camp and Twinlakes 

W/C 12th June – SN Review Meetings and Year 1 phonics 

Friday 16th June – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

Friday 16th June – Father’s Day Service – details to follow. 

W/C 19th June – Sports Days 

Friday 30th June – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

Friday 30th June – Annual Reports sent home. 

W/C 3rd July – Year 6 Leaver’s Assembly 

Friday 7th July – Pre-School Funding end claim date for 15/30 hours free funding. 

Wednesday 12th July – Last day of term for Summer. 

  QR code for the School Website. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 


